505079908 09/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5126665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN GRIFFIN	12/22/2014
STUART F WATSON	10/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVAQUARTZ LLC	
Street Address:	23030 NORTH 15TH AVENUE	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16122982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (224)238-5177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 224-238-5099

Email: jtg@synthesisip.com

Correspondent Name: SYNTHESIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC

Address Line 1: 1740 RIDGE AVE. #300
Address Line 4: EVANSTON, ILLINOIS 60201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INQ14-0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN GOODMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Goodman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment__SGriffin#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Watson Halo#page1.tif

PATENT 505079908 REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0550

InnovaQuartz LLC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

InnovaQuartz LLC 23030 North 15th Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85027-1315 United States of America

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in inventions or improvements thereof that the undersigned created, made, conceived, invented, developed, discovered or reduced to practice during the performance of the undersigned's duties on behalf of the Assignee. The assigned right, title and interest include the inventions or improvements thereof disclosed in patent applications, in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others; in patents issued, in the United States and other countries, on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned warrants themself to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

Stephen Griffin (Dec 22/2/14)

PATENT REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0551

INNOVAQUARTZ PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to InnovaQuartz, Inc. an Arizona corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in intellectual property created, made, conceived, invented, developed, discovered or reduced to practice by the undersigned during the performance of the undersigned's duties on behalf of the Assignee or using the Assignee's facilities, equipment or funds. The assigned right, title and interest include the inventions or improvements thereof disclosed in patent application(s), and in any other applications, in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned filed, may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, and any and all patents issued in the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned warrants themself to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

Assignor: Stuart F. Watson

Date

PATENT REEL: 046798 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 09/06/2018